SRRy

NEWARK &
SHERWOOD
DISTRICT COUNCIL

Castle House

Great North Road

Newark

NG24 1BY

Tel: 01636 650000
www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Wednesday, 27 February 2019
Chairman: Councillor K Walker
Vice-Chairman: Councillor B Crowe

To all Members of the Council:

MEETING: Full Council
DATE: Thursday, 7 March 2019 at 6.00 pm

VENUE: Civic Suite, Castle House, Great North Road,
Newark, Nottinghamshire, NG24 1BY

You are hereby requested to attend the above Meeting to be held at the time/place
and on the date mentioned above for the purpose of transacting the
business on the Agenda as overleaf.

If you have any queries please contact Nigel Hill Tel: 01636 655243 Email: Nigel.hill@newark-
sherwooddc.gov.uk



http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

AGENDA

Apologies for absence

Minutes from the meeting held on 12 February 2019

Declarations of Interest by Members and Officers and as to the Party Whip
Declarations of any Intentions to Record the Meeting

Communications which the Chairman or the Chief Executive may wish to lay
before the Council

Communications which the Leader of the Council and Committee Chairmen
may wish to lay before the Council

Questions from Members of the Public

In accordance with Rule No. 10 to receive Petitions from Members of the
Council (if any)

Revenue Budget and Council Tax Setting 2019/20
Capital Programme 2019/20 - 2022/23

Treasury Management Strategy Statement 2019/20
Capital Strategy 2019/20

Investment Strategy 2019/20

Medium Term Financial Plan 2019/20 to 2022/23
Pay Policy Statement 2019

Community Plan 2019 - 2023

Adoption of the Newark & Sherwood Amended Core Strategy Development
Plan Document

Appointments to Committees and Outside Bodies
Notices of Motion (if any)

Questions from Members of the Council

Minutes for Noting

(a) Policy & Finance Committee - 21 February 2019

Page Nos.

10- 26
27 -34
35-55
56-74
75-80
81-97
98 - 117
118 - 149

150-171

To Follow

172 -179



22. Exclusion of the Press and Public None
To consider resolving that, under section 100A (4) of the Local Government
Act 1972, the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items
of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt
information as defined in Paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 7 of part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Act.
NOTES:
(1) The Conservative Group will meet at 5.00pm in Rooms F1 - F3 prior to the Council Meeting.
(2) The Labour Group will meet at 5.00pm in Room G1 prior to the Council Meeting.

(3) The Independent Group will meet at 5.00pm prior to the Council Meeting.

(4) Tea and coffee will be available in the Civic Suite.



