

Castle House Great North Road Newark NG24 1BY

Tel: 01636 650000

www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

Wednesday, 27 February 2019

Chairman: Councillor K Walker Vice-Chairman: Councillor B Crowe

To all Members of the Council:

MEETING: Full Council

DATE: Thursday, 7 March 2019 at 6.00 pm

VENUE: Civic Suite, Castle House, Great North Road,

Newark, Nottinghamshire, NG24 1BY

You are hereby requested to attend the above Meeting to be held at the time/place and on the date mentioned above for the purpose of transacting the business on the Agenda as overleaf.

If you have any queries please contact Nigel Hill Tel: 01636 655243 Email: Nigel.hill@newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk

AGENDA

		Page Nos.
1.	Apologies for absence	
2.	Minutes from the meeting held on 12 February 2019	4 - 9
3.	Declarations of Interest by Members and Officers and as to the Party Whi	р
4.	Declarations of any Intentions to Record the Meeting	
5.	Communications which the Chairman or the Chief Executive may wish to before the Council	lay
6.	Communications which the Leader of the Council and Committee Chairmonay wish to lay before the Council	en
7.	Questions from Members of the Public	
8.	In accordance with Rule No. 10 to receive Petitions from Members of the Council (if any)	
9.	Revenue Budget and Council Tax Setting 2019/20	10 - 26
10.	Capital Programme 2019/20 - 2022/23	27 - 34
11.	Treasury Management Strategy Statement 2019/20	35 - 55
12.	Capital Strategy 2019/20	56 - 74
13.	Investment Strategy 2019/20	75 - 80
14.	Medium Term Financial Plan 2019/20 to 2022/23	81 - 97
15.	Pay Policy Statement 2019	98 - 117
16.	Community Plan 2019 - 2023	118 - 149
17.	Adoption of the Newark & Sherwood Amended Core Strategy Developme Plan Document	nt 150 - 171
18.	Appointments to Committees and Outside Bodies	To Follow
19.	Notices of Motion (if any)	
20.	Questions from Members of the Council	
21.	Minutes for Noting	
	(a) Policy & Finance Committee - 21 February 2019	172 - 179

22. Exclusion of the Press and Public

None

To consider resolving that, under section 100A (4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 7 of part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Act.

NOTES:

- (1) The Conservative Group will meet at 5.00pm in Rooms F1 F3 prior to the Council Meeting.
- (2) The Labour Group will meet at 5.00pm in Room G1 prior to the Council Meeting.
- (3) The Independent Group will meet at 5.00pm prior to the Council Meeting.
- (4) Tea and coffee will be available in the Civic Suite.